
Our Mission: 
To Make Disciples of Jesus Christ 
for the Transformation of the World. 
Our Vision:  
Growing Christ Centered Families as we 
Build Relationships with Our Neighbors. 

@humblemethodist /humblemethodist 

humblemethodist.com 281-446-2332 x 101 (Emergency) 

  CONNECT WITH US     

9:00 am— Sanctuary Worship Service  
10:10 am– Sunday School 
11:15 am—Fuente De Vida (Service in Spanish), Chapel 
11:15 am– Sanctuary Contemporary Worship Service 

 WORSHIP WITH US     

Our Giving from 2021: 

Annual Budget:  772,496 

Given YTD:  517,387                      
Monthly Budget:  64,374 

Given MTD          25,283 

Building in Faith Campaign:    761,351 
Campaign Expenditures:          526,573 

Announcements  
 
 Songs  Nothing Is Impossible 
 Come As You Are  
 All Around Me 
  
Prayer 
 
Video 
 
Sermon  Jesus: The Way, the Truth and the Life 
  
Invitation to Give Way Maker 
 
Benediction 
 
Reprise Nothing Is Impossible 
 

Our Pastors 
Rev. Jim Flagg, Senior Pastor | jflagg@fumc-humble.org 
Rev.  Dr. Meg Bellows, Associate Pastor | megbellows52@gmail.com 
Rev. Humberto Hernandez, Pastor of Hispanic Ministries | hhernandez@fumc-humble.org  
Our Staff 
Kimberly Ratcliff, Financial Administrator | kratcliff@fumc-humble.org 
Patty Henson, Director of Communications| phenson@fumc-humble.org 
Tiffany Mostyn, Director of Children | tmostyn@fumc-humble.org 
Joshua Castro, Director of Youth and Young Adult | jcastro@fumc-humble.org 
Carole Williams, Director of Caring Ministries  | cwilliams@fumc-humble.org 
Michael Grauvogl, Director of Music | mgrauvogl@fumc-humble.org 
Lois Bean, Administrative  Assistant |lbean@fumc-humble.org 
Rick McLaughlin, Facilities Coordinator | rmclaughlin@fumc-humble.org 
Caleb Lopez, Assistant Director of Music 
Melissa Audirsch, Pianist  
Mark Durham,  Lead Sound Engineer 
Kayla Wheeler, Nursery Coordinator 
Sue Ellen Logan, Director of Children’s Weekday Ministry | slogan@fumc-humble.org 
Nancy Anderson, CWM Assistant Director | nanderson@fumc-humble.org 
Kim Armour, CWM Curriculum|kamour@fumc-humble.org 

Welcome and Announcements 

Call to Worship  
  

Leader:  Jesus said, "Do not let your hearts be troubled. In my        
  Father's house there are many dwelling places.” 
People: Thank you, Father, for making a place for us in Your house. 
All:   Peace and joy fill us when we think of Your coming      
  kingdom, where we will all be joined forever. Your love 
  knows no boundaries. You are faithful forever. 

Prayer 

   Faithful God, in the face of all the uncertainties of this life, 
   You are always with us. Give us such faith and courage to 
   lean on Jesus in our times of trouble and dismay for He has 
   shown us the way. In Christ we pray. Amen. 

 

Hymn Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee UMH 89 
  vv.1,2,4  

Affirmation of Faith The Nicene Creed  UMH 880 

Glory Be to the Father  Gloria Patri 

Hymn Leaning on the Everlasting Arms UMH 133 

Prayer 

The Lord’s Prayer 

Video 

Sermon Jesus: The Way, the Truth and the Life 

Invitation to Give Footsteps of Jesus  David Whipple Jr. 

Special Music  

Hymn  Victory in Jesus  UMH 370 

Benediction  



STARTING POINT 
We are delighted that you joined us for worship today. If you are interested      
In learning more about our church, join us for our next Starting Point Class,   
Nov. 14,  meet Pastor Jim in the courtyard at 10:10am. 
 

CONNECTION CARD 
What is this? You should have received a connection card this morning inside 
your bulletin. We appreciate everyone filling out a card with your name and 
information. Once you have filled it out, just drop it in the basket during the 
offering.  

Why fill it out? With your information we can help connect you into ministries 
for your whole family and let you know about activities that might be exactly 
what you are looking for. 

How do I contact the church during the week? First Methodist Humble is 
located at 800 E. Main St., Humble, Texas 77338. Our phone number is 281-446-
2332. You can also connect with us through our website: humblemethodist.com 

 

CHILDREN IN WORSHIP 
Nursery is available during all worship services & Sunday School / Small 
Groups. 
 

10:10am Children’s Sunday School-pick up at 11:15 in the sanctuary 
  - 3-5 yr. old | Room 143 
  - K-5th Grade | Room 206 
 

11:15am Kid’s Worship | Room 205 
 Kids will be dismissed during the 11:15 Service after the first song. They will 
 be picked up from classroom,  except for communion Sunday. 

NEW HERE? 

WEEKLY EMAILS 
Join our email list and receive information on all the opportunities to get con-
nected at First Methodist Humble. You can do this by:  Marking the back of your 
connection card that you want to receive emails. Make sure that we have your 
correct email address by entering it on the front of the card.  
 

The members of our prayer team want to pray for you. If you have a prayer request fill it 
out on the back of your Connection Card.  

WE WOULD LIKE TO LIFT THESE PEOPLE IN PRAYER THIS WEEK: 

Celebration: New members, Jim & Donna Krohe; Wedding on Oct. 29 of 
Hal Walter’s daughter; Pastor Humberto Hernandez celebrated his birth-
day Oct. 21; . 

Sympathy: Terri Pena in the death of her mother, Lupe R. Pena. 

Hospital/Rehab:  Steven Toddy; Kaylee Stroud– Cooks Childrens Ft. Worth; 
Maria Elena Ortiz; Carol Seale-Kingwood; Larry Shockley—MHNE. 

Health Concerns: Amy Eisterhold; Hal Walters; Shirl Fussell; Sandy Gordan; 
Lorenzo Mireles; Cleveland Brown; Tommy Futch. 

Ongoing health concerns: Ken Graham; Danny Hernaez; Dian Mazzei;    
Tracy Ohmart; Bill Mazzei; Dorothy O’Neal; Diane Pierce;  Beverly Rankin; 
Bonnie Gardner’s son, Thomas.  

Other: Several youth having serious issues in family or their faith; Tammy’s 
job; Patricia Mayer; Peace and Unity for our people and country.   

PRAYERS UPCOMING EVENTS 


